Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Omniglow Corporation (Cyalume	Name: Omniglow, LLC		
Technologies, Inc.)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/30/2007	Street Address: <u>91 Pinevale Street</u>		
Assignment Merger	City: Indian Orchard		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>MA</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 01151		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/076,671	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	ttached?Yes ✓No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: <u>McHale & Slavin, P.A.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2855 PGA Boulevard	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information		
State: FLZip: 33410	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (561) 625-6575			
Fax Number: (561) 625-6572	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0439</u>		
Email Address: palmbeagh@patents.com	Authorized User Name <u>McHale & Slavin, P.A.</u>		
9. Signature:	Sopt 4, 2007		
Signature	Date		
Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: <u>Omnielow Corporation (Cyalume Technologies Inc.)</u> Status: a Delaware corporation Address: <u>96 Windsor Street</u> City: <u>West Springfield</u> State/Zip: <u>MA 01089</u>

ASSIGNEE:	: Omniglow, LLC					
	Status: a Delaware corporation					
	Address:	91 Pinevole	: Street		_	
	City: India	an Orchard	State/Zip:	MA 01151		

TITLE OF INVENTION: DEVICE FOR PROVIDING INTERNAL ILLUMINATION OF LIVE FLOWERS AND OTHER PRODUCTS

U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: 11/076.671 U.S. FILING DATE: 03/09/05

The Assigner having filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assigner being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assigner hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain the rights to the above captioned patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assigner.

Date: 8-30-0

By:

Omniglow Corporation (Cyalupe Technologies Inc.)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 09/04/2007